PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BJ Services Company, U.S.A.	04/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Hughes Incorporated
Street Address:	2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77019

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12030614

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)893-6076

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kmcneil@jonessmith.net

Correspondent Name: John Wilson Jones

Address Line 1: 2777 Allen Parkway, Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020569-08900

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Wilson Jones

Total Attachments: 2

source=1512 - Assignment (BJSC USA to BHI) (exec)#page1.tif source=1512 - Assignment (BJSC USA to BHI) (exec)#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12030

PATENT REEL: 026122 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **BJ SERVICES COMPANY**, U.S.A. owns certain new and useful methods, compositions, devices, and/or systems as set forth in U.S. patent application serial no. 12/030,614 entitled "Well Treatment Compositions Containing Nitrate Brines and Method of Using Same" filed on February 13, 2008; and

WHEREAS, BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, a corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business located at 2929 Allen Parkway, Suite 2100, Houston, Texas 77019, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and all applications filed outside the U.S. which claim priority thereto (the referenced U.S. application and foreign applications being collectively referred to as "Application"), and all rights, title and interest in, to and under any and all patents granted thereon and other forms of legal protection thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A. hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, all rights, title and interest in and to the said inventions within Application, and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and renewals thereof, as well as all patents issuing from Application which may be granted therefrom including any reissues, divisionals, continuations, reissues and renewals (collectively, "Patent"), the same to be held and enjoyed by BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patent are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A. if this assignment had not been made; and

BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents as well as foreign patent offices to issue any and all patents on said inventions or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and reissues thereof, to BAKER HUGHES INCORPORATED, as assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that BJ SERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A. has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned.

EXECUTED THIS 13^{44} day of 13^{4} , 2011.

John A. O'Donnell

President

For: BISERVICES COMPANY, U.S.A.

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **John A.**O'Donnell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND and seal of office this 13th day of 1001, 2011

EVA HUSAC
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
Joneory 23, 2013

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF TEXAS

Page 2 of 2